Opening of a CEDAC account (Convertible Algerian Dinars Account) before the same bank -	
and the payment of a currency amount corresponding to a minimum amount of five thousand 
(5,000) US dollars;

Payment, before the relevant tax officer, registration fees, for the against-value, in convertible -	
currency, of one million five hundred thousand dinars (1,500,000 DZD);

A commitment by the legal representative, of the foreign company, relating to the -	
compliance with laws and regulations in force in Algeria, notably not to exert direct or indirect 
economic activities in the Algerian territory and a submit a list of required documents provided

[...]

period of two months before the expiration date of the agreement. The following should be 
attached to the request application:

The receipt justifying payment, before the territorially competent tax officer, registration -	
fees corresponding to the against-value in convertible currency of one million five hundred 
thousand dinars (1,500,000 DZD);

Notarized lease contract or title justifying existence of the local covering the period of -	
validity of the liaison office agreement;

Certificate justifying the tax position vis-à-vis the tax administration, delivered by the -	
recipient of the relevant tax officer.